State Primaries — September 4, 2018

Polls opened at 7:00 a.m. on a hot and sunny late summer day. Temperatures reached 90°. Polls closed
at 8:00 p.m.

Election Officers:

Katherine Fleuriel 7:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
Jeffrey DeRose 10:45 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
Briana Taylor 7:15a.m. to 10:45 a.m.
Fred Baron 7:00 a.m. to 9:00 a.m. & 11:00 a.m. — 3:00 p.m.
Susan Baron 9:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. & 3:00 p.m. — 10:30 p.m.
Beverly Sanderson 7:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
John Cooper 7:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
Elaine Cooper 3:00 p.m. to 10:30 p.m.
Elizabeth Orloski 3:00 p.m. to 10:30 p.m.
Jane Grybko 3:00 p.m. to 10:30 p.m.
Marianne Simon 3:00 p.m. to 10:30 p.m.
Constable Edwin Zaniewski 7:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.
Constable Tom Mahar 2:00 p.m. to 10:30 p.m.
Town Clerk Lynn Sibley 7:00 a.m. to 10:30 p.m.
Extra Counters
Randy Sibley 8:00 p.m. to 10:30 p.m.
Patricia Barschenski 8:00 p.m. to 10:30 p.m.
Constance Ludlam 8:00 p.m. to 10:30 p.m.

Before the election all unvoted ballots were counted. Democratic ballots included 902 Official Ballots,
250 Absentee Ballots, and 50 Automark ballots. Republican ballots included 200 Official Ballots, 100
Absentee Ballots and 50 Automark ballots. Libertarian ballots included 100 Official Ballots, 50 Absentee
Ballots and 50 Automark ballots.

There were 1175 registered voters including inactive voters. Three Specially Qualified voters were sent
democratic ballots and only one was returned.

At the opening of the polls and before any ballots were cast, the Ballot Box register indicated 000; and at
the close of the polls the Ballot Box register indicated 440. Three UOCAVA ballots were counted
separately making a total of 443. Included in this total were 28 Democratic absentee ballots and 1
Republican Absentee ballot. There were no Libertarian Absentee ballots. The officers in charge of the
voting lists counted and announced the whole number of names checked on said list to be 440. The
number of Democratic voters on the list was 354. The number of Republican voters on the list was 86.
There were no Libertarian ballots cast. The presiding officer then removed the ballots from the box and
caused them to be counted one by one, and announced the whole number of ballots cast as 440. The
number of Democratic ballots removed from the ballot box was 354 and Republican ballots 86. The
ballots having been duly sorted and counted were recorded and declared in open meeting to be as set forth
in the official record. Count completed at 10:30 p.m. Voted ballots were sealed in a plastic tote with 2
security strips marked 0329008 and 0329054 along with 1 signed paper sticker. Unvoted ballots were
sealed in a separate tote and secured with strip # 0329023. There were nine inactive voter who completed
an Affidavit of Current and Continuous Residency.



Democratic

Senator in Congress
Elizabeth A. Warren
Noel Watkins

Blanks
Total

Governor
Jay M. Gonzalez
Bob Massie
Others
Blanks
Total

Lieutenant Governor
Quentin Palfrey
Jimmy Tingle
Joyce Palmer-Fortune
Blanks
Total

Attorney General
Maura Healey
Others

Blanks
Total

Secretary of State
William Francis Galvin
Josh Zakim
Comerford
Blanks
Totals

Treasurer
Deborah B. Goldberg
Others
Blanks
Totals

Auditor
Suzanne M. Bump
Nathanael Fortune
Blanks
Total

Representative in Congress
James P. McGovern
Others

Blanks
Total

317

39
357

153

126

78

357

168

89

99

357

309

48
357

214

102

40

357

281

76

357

284

72

357

305

52
357
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Republican
Senator in Congress
Geoff Diehl
John Kingston
Beth Joyce Lindstrom
Others
Blanks
Total

Governor
Charles D. Baker
Scott D. Lively
Others
Blanks
Total

Lieutenant Governor
Karyn E. Polito
Others

Blanks
Total

Attorney General
James R. McMahon lII
Daniel L. Shores
Others
Blanks
Total

Secretary of State
Anthony M. Amore
Others

Blanks
Total

Treasurer
Keiko M. Orrall
Others
Blanks
Total

Auditor
Helen Brady
Others
Blanks
Total

Representative in Congress
Tracy Lyn Lovvorn
Kevin William Powers
Jonathan Edwards
Blanks
Total

35
34

86

66
18

86

73

13
86

54

15

17

86

60

26

86

60

26

86

62

24

86

36

34

15
86

Canvas of votes: Totals include 3 UOCAVA ballots counted separately for a total of 443.

Libertarian
Senator in Congress

Blanks
Total

Governor

Blanks

Lieutenant Governor

Blanks
Total

Attorney General

Blanks
Total

Secretary of State

Blanks
Total

Treasurer

Blanks
Total

Auditor
Daniel Fishman
Others
Blanks
Total

Representative in Congress

Blanks
Total



Democrat

Councillor
Mary E. Hurley
Jubinville
Blanks
Totals

Senator in General Court

Chelsea S. Kline

Jo Comerford

Steven Connor

Ryan O'Donnell

Others

Blanks

Totals

Representative in General Court

Kate Welch Albright-Hanna
Andrew N Baker
Natalie M. Blais
Christine M. Doktor
Jonathan S. Edwards
Casey Thomas Pease
Nathaniel G. Waring
Francia E. Wisnewski
Jo Comerford

Blanks

Total

District Attorney
David E. Sullivan
Others
Blanks
Total

Clerk of Courts
Susan K. Emond
Others
Blanks
Total

Register of Deeds
Scott A. Cote
Others
Blanks
Total

281

75

357

155
146
11

41

357

18

149

16

112

17

28

11

357

301

56

357

294

63

357

298

59
357

Republican

Councillor

Blanks
Total

Senator in General Court
Steven Connor

Others
Blanks
Totals

Representative in General Court

Casey Pease
Natalie Blais
Jonathan Edwards
Richard Foley

Blanks
Total

District Attorney
Bill Nagle
Others
Blanks
Total

Clerk of Courts
Blanks
Total

Register of Deeds

Blanks
Total

A true copy,

Attest:

86
86
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80
86

85
86

86
86

86
86

Libertarian

Councillor

Blanks
Total

Senator in General Court

Blanks
Totals

Representative in General Court

Blanks
Total

District Attorney

Blanks

Total

Clerk of Courts

Blanks

Total

Register of Deeds

Blanks
Total

Lynn M. Sibley, MMC, CMMC — Town Clerk



