State Primaries – September 4, 2018

Polls opened at 7:00 a.m. on a hot and sunny late summer day. Temperatures reached 90°. Polls closed at 8:00 p.m.

Election Officers:

Katherine Fleuriel 7:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. Jeffrey DeRose 10:45 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. Briana Taylor 7:15 a.m. to 10:45 a.m.

Fred Baron 7:00 a.m. to 9:00 a.m. & 11:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m. Susan Baron 9:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. & 3:00 p.m. – 10:30 p.m.

Beverly Sanderson 7:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. John Cooper 7:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. Elaine Cooper 3:00 p.m. to 10:30 p.m. Elizabeth Orloski 3:00 p.m. to 10:30 p.m. Jane Grybko 3:00 p.m. to 10:30 p.m. Marianne Simon 3:00 p.m. to 10:30 p.m. 7:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. 2:00 p.m. to 10:30 p.m.

Constable Edwin Zaniewski Constable Tom Mahar Town Clerk Lynn Sibley 7:00 a.m. to 10:30 p.m.

Extra Counters

Randy Sibley 8:00 p.m. to 10:30 p.m. Patricia Barschenski 8:00 p.m. to 10:30 p.m. 8:00 p.m. to 10:30 p.m. Constance Ludlam

Before the election all unvoted ballots were counted. Democratic ballots included 902 Official Ballots, 250 Absentee Ballots, and 50 Automark ballots. Republican ballots included 200 Official Ballots, 100 Absentee Ballots and 50 Automark ballots. Libertarian ballots included 100 Official Ballots, 50 Absentee Ballots and 50 Automark ballots.

There were 1175 registered voters including inactive voters. Three Specially Qualified voters were sent democratic ballots and only one was returned.

At the opening of the polls and before any ballots were cast, the Ballot Box register indicated 000; and at the close of the polls the Ballot Box register indicated 440. Three UOCAVA ballots were counted separately making a total of 443. Included in this total were 28 Democratic absentee ballots and 1 Republican Absentee ballot. There were no Libertarian Absentee ballots. The officers in charge of the voting lists counted and announced the whole number of names checked on said list to be 440. The number of Democratic voters on the list was 354. The number of Republican voters on the list was 86. There were no Libertarian ballots cast. The presiding officer then removed the ballots from the box and caused them to be counted one by one, and announced the whole number of ballots cast as 440. The number of Democratic ballots removed from the ballot box was 354 and Republican ballots 86. The ballots having been duly sorted and counted were recorded and declared in open meeting to be as set forth in the official record. Count completed at 10:30 p.m. Voted ballots were sealed in a plastic tote with 2 security strips marked 0329008 and 0329054 along with 1 signed paper sticker. Unvoted ballots were sealed in a separate tote and secured with strip # 0329023. There were nine inactive voter who completed an Affidavit of Current and Continuous Residency.

Canvas of votes: Totals include 3 UOCAVA ballots counted separately for a total of 443.

September 4, 2018 State Primary Unofficial Results

.		D 18		
Democratic		Republican		Libertarian
Senator in Congress Elizabeth A. Warren	317	Senator in Congress Geoff Diehl	35	Senator in Congress
Noel Watkins	1		35 34	
Noei watkins	1	John Kingston	34 8	
		Beth Joyce Lindstrom	_	
Blanks	20	Others Blanks	0 9	Blanks
Total	39	Total	86	Total
lotal	357	lotal	80	lotal
Governor		Governor		Governor
Jay M. Gonzalez	153	Charles D. Baker	66	
Bob Massie	126	Scott D. Lively	18	
Others	0	Others	0	
Blanks	78	Blanks	2	Blanks
Total	357	Total	86	
Lieutenant Governor		Lieutenant Governor		Lieutenant Governor
Quentin Palfrey	168	Karyn E. Polito	73	Lieutenant Governor
Jimmy Tingle	89	Others	0	
Joyce Palmer-Fortune	1	Others	U	
Blanks	99	Blanks	13	Blanks
Total	357	Total	86	Total
Total	557	Total	00	lotal
Attorney General		Attorney General		Attorney General
Maura Healey	309	James R. McMahon III	54	
Others	0	Daniel L. Shores	15	
		Others	0	
Blanks	48	Blanks	17	Blanks
Total	357	Total	86	Total
Secretary of State		Secretary of State		Secretary of State
William Francis Galvin	214	Anthony M. Amore	60	secretary or state
Josh Zakim	102	Others	0	
Comerford	1	54.15.15	•	
Blanks	40	Blanks	26	Blanks
Totals	357	Total	86	Total
Treasurer		Treasurer		Treasurer
Deborah B. Goldberg	281	Keiko M. Orrall	60	
Others	0	Others	0	
Blanks	76	Blanks	26	Blanks
Totals	357	Total	86	Total
Auditor		Auditor		Auditor
Suzanne M. Bump	284	Helen Brady	62	Daniel Fishman
Nathanael Fortune	1	Others	0	Others
Blanks	72	Blanks	24	Blanks
Total	357	Total	86	Total
Ponyacontativa in Consuce		Panyacantativa in Canara		Ponyacontativa in Canana
Representative in Congress James P. McGovern	305	Representative in Congress Tracy Lyn Lovvorn	36	Representative in Congress
Others	0	Kevin William Powers	34	
Others	U	Jonathan Edwards	1	
Blanks	52	Blanks	15	Blanks
Total	357	Total	86	Total
TOTAL	337	iotai	80	TOTAL

Democrat	Republican	Libertarian
----------	------------	-------------

Councillor		Councillor		Councillor
Mary E. Hurley	281			
Jubinville	1			
Blanks	75	Blanks	86	Blanks
Totals	357	Total	86	Total
Senator in General Court		Senator in General Court		Senator in General Court
Chelsea S. Kline	155	Steven Connor	1	
Jo Comerford	146		0	
Steven Connor	11		0	
Ryan O'Donnell	4		0	
Others	0	Others	0	
Blanks	41	Blanks	85	Blanks
Totals	357	Totals	86	Totals
December to the Comment Count		Barrara antativa in Carraral	Count	Barrana matrices in Comment Count
Representative in General Court	10	Representative in General		Representative in General Court
Kate Welch Albright-Hanna	18	Casey Pease	2	
Andrew N Baker	3	Natalie Blais Jonathan Edwards	2 1	
Natalie M. Blais	149		-	
Christine M. Doktor	16	Richard Foley	1	
Jonathan S. Edwards	112		0	
Casey Thomas Pease	17		0	
Nathaniel G. Waring	2		0	
Francia E. Wisnewski	28			
Jo Comerford	1			
Blanks	11	Blanks	80	Blanks
Total	357	Total	86	Total
District Attorney		District Attorney		District Attorney
David E. Sullivan	301	Bill Nagle	1	•
Others	0	Others	0	
Blanks	56	Blanks	85	Blanks
Total	357	Total	86	Total
Clerk of Courts		Clerk of Courts		Clerk of Courts
Susan K. Emond	294			
Others	0			
Blanks	63	Blanks	86	Blanks
Total	357	Total	86	Total
Register of Deeds		Register of Deeds		Register of Deeds
Scott A. Cote	298	negister of Deeds		nagister of Deeds
Others	0			
Blanks	59	Blanks	86	Blanks
Total	357	Total	86	Total
iotai	55/	iotai	٥٥	TOTAL

A true copy,

Attest:

Lynn M. Sibley, MMC, CMMC – Town Clerk